(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Wilhelm Martin Auto Mechanic 04/10/2017
$45,373.00

5 Sandra Abbott Building Service Helper | 04/10/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Jonas Harris Building Service Helper | 04/24/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Latrina Jefferson Building Service Helper | 04/03/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Kenneth Maxwell Building Service Helper | 04/17/2017
$11.47 per hour

2 Stanley Pinkney Building Service Helper | 04/17/2017
$11.47 per hour

5 Troy Helminak Boiler Attendant Trainee 04/24/2017
$32,862.18

5 Mitchell Lask Boiler Attendant Trainee 04/10/2017
$32,863.74

2 Jerica Fehr Duplicating Equipment Operator | 04/10/2017
$29,062.00

5 Shane Harrington Electrician 04/10/2017
$36.01 per hour

2 Antoinette Harris Para Ed Assistant 04/17/2017
$21,890.22

2 Cam’Ra Adams Para Ed Assistant 04/24/2017
$18,243.01

2 Michael Unanka Para Ed Assistant 04/17/2017
$18,243.01

2 Loreal Frier School Kitchen Manager Trainee 04/25/2017
$11.89 per hour

2 Ashley Siggers School Kitchen Manager Trainee 04/25/2017

$11.89 per hour

11



Alicia Munoz

Timothy Bell

Steven Rogers

Deshaun Howard

Monique New

Betty Veal

Michael Williams

Lakendra Linder

Sylvia Washington

PROMOTIONS

School Secretary | — YR Round
$30,770.81

School Engineer I11
$49,141.82

School Engineer IV
$62,701.34

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$13.99 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$13.99 per hour

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$11.89 per hour

School Engineer 111 — Over 250,000 FT
$51,225.20

REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$11.47 per hour

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$24,088.89

04/17/2017

04/10/2017

04/10/2017

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

04/25/2017

04/10/2017

04/17/2017

04/24/2017

1-2



