(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
5 Wilhelm Martin	Auto Mechanic \$45,373.00	04/10/2017
5 Sandra Abbott	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/10/2017
2 Jonas Harris	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/24/2017
2 Latrina Jefferson	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/03/2017
2 Kenneth Maxwell	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/17/2017
2 Stanley Pinkney	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/17/2017
5 Troy Helminak	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,862.18	04/24/2017
5 Mitchell Lask	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$32,863.74	04/10/2017
2 Jerica Fehr	Duplicating Equipment Operator I \$29,062.00	04/10/2017
5 Shane Harrington	Electrician \$36.01 per hour	04/10/2017
2 Antoinette Harris	Para Ed Assistant \$21,890.22	04/17/2017
2 Cam'Ra Adams	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	04/24/2017
2 Michael Unanka	Para Ed Assistant \$18,243.01	04/17/2017
2 Loreal Frier	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$11.89 per hour	04/25/2017
2 Ashley Siggers	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$11.89 per hour	04/25/2017

PROMOTIONS

4	Alicia Munoz	School Secretary I – YR Round \$30,770.81	04/17/2017
2	Timothy Bell	School Engineer III \$49,141.82	04/10/2017
2	Steven Rogers	School Engineer IV \$62,701.34	04/10/2017
2	Deshaun Howard	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$13.99 per hour	04/25/2017
2	Monique New	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$13.99 per hour	04/25/2017
2	Betty Veal	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$11.89 per hour	04/25/2017
2	Michael Williams	School Engineer III – Over 250,000 FT \$51,225.20	04/10/2017
		REHIRES	
2	Lakendra Linder	Building Service Helper I \$11.47 per hour	04/17/2017
2	Sylvia Washington	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$24,088.89	04/24/2017